
technical service parts

104259

Style 3070, 3071
Brass Eductor

27

19 18 17

22

23 30 14

31

1419392108

13

15
21
30
11

32
29
12
6

5
28

26 25 24 2020 23

1

5

6

7

8

9

2

3

4

Grease using parker
o-lube at assembly
Use loctite 277 or
Permabond HH-120 on
threads at Assembly
Seal Set Screw with
Gasket Compound
Permatex #2 or #6
After Metering Head
Is Assembled, Turn
Item 15 Fully CCW and 
Place Item 13 In Recess
With “6%” In Line With
The Foam Inlet.
Use Pliobond Ind
Adhesive At Assembly
Install Until
Bottomed, Then Back
Out CCW, 1/2 To 3/4
Turns
Grease Cam Groove
With Low Temp
Lubriplate (PT17235)
At Assembly
Use Permabond #113
Or Loctite 222 On
Threads At Assembly
Place Item 29 In 
Recess With Indicator
In Line With The Foam
Inlet.



revised: 6/11

ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  akronbrass.com

© Akron Brass Company. 2011 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product 
which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow 
our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, 
AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or 
indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

Style 3070, 3071
Brass Eductor

technical service parts list

* Threads other than 1-1/2 NH will include permanent adapter on discharge end of eductor.
** For other threads order by description and thread size (ODM and TPI) or Akron Thread Code.

	

item no. description part number 3070 3071

1 Eductor Body–60 GPM* 704492 1 -

1 Eductor Body–95 GPM* 704493 - 1

2 O-Ring 757267 1 1

3 Blending Tube–60 GPM 772155 1 -

3 Blending Tube–95 GPM 772156 - 1

4 O-Ring 757010 1 1

5 Check Ball 703159 1 1

6 Gasket 716027 1 1

7 O-Ring 757031 1 1

8 Swivel–1-1/2” NH** 102251 1 1

9 Piston Ring 756003 1 1

10 Swivel Gasket–1-1/2” 717042 1 1

11 Spool 107340 1 1

12 Adapter–60 GPM 107339 1 -

12 Adapter–95 GPM 107338 - 1

13 Dial Label–60 GPM 729221 1 -

13 Dial Label–95 GPM 729220 - 1

14 Pickup Hose 104219 1 1

15 Control Knob 104274 1 1

16 O-Ring 757041 1 1

17 Ball 704018 1 1

18 Spring 768267 1 1

19 Screw 765008 2 2

20 Heat Shrink Tube 772158 2 2

21 Spring 769437 1 1

22 Screw 763067 1 1

23 Clamp 707333 2 2

24 Tube 109423 1 1

25 O-Ring 757009 1 1

26 Strainer 769521 1 1

27 Retainer 109422 1 1

28 Swivel Collar 104942 1 1

29 Ident. Band–60 GPM 704429 1 -

29 Ident. Band–95 GPM 704428 - 1

29 Ident. Band–125 GPM 704427 - -

30 Body 109361 1 1

31 O-Ring 757055 1 1


