



STYLE 3070, 3071 Brass Eductor TECHNICAL SERVICE PARTS LIST

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	3070	3071
1	Eductor Body-60 GPM*	704492	1	-
1	Eductor Body–95 GPM*	704493	-	1
2	O-Ring	757267	1	1
3	Blending Tube–60 GPM	772155	1	-
3	Blending Tube–95 GPM	772156	-	1
4	O-Ring	757010	1	1
5	Check Ball	703159	1	1
6	Gasket	716027	1	1
7	O-Ring	757031	1	1
8	Swivel-1-1/2" NH**	102251	1	1
9	Piston Ring	756003	1	1
10	Swivel Gasket-1-1/2"	717042	1	1
11	Spool	107340	1	1
12	Adapter–60 GPM	107339	1	-
12	Adapter–95 GPM	107338	-	1
13	Dial Label–60 GPM	729221	1	-
13	Dial Label–95 GPM	729220	-	1
14	Pickup Hose	104219	1	1
15	Control Knob	104274	1	1
16	O-Ring	757041	1	1
17	Ball	704018	1	1
18	Spring	768267	1	1
19	Screw	765008	2	2
20	Heat Shrink Tube	772158	2	2
21	Spring	769437	1	1
22	Screw	763067	1	1
23	Clamp	707333	2	2
24	Tube	109423	1	1
25	O-Ring	757009	1	1
26	Strainer	769521	1	1
27	Retainer	109422	1	1
28	Swivel Collar	104942	1	1
29	Ident. Band–60 GPM	704429	1	-
29	Ident. Band–95 GPM	704428	-	1
29	Ident. Band–125 GPM	704427	-	-
30	Body	109361	1	1
31	O-Ring	757055	1	1

 $^{^{\}star}$ Threads other than 1-1/2 NH will include permanent adapter on discharge end of eductor.

^{**} For other threads order by description and thread size (ODM and TPI) or Akron Thread Code.



PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161 | FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335 | akronbrass.com

REVISED: 6/11

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service.

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery, damage; failure to follow our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. We MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

@ Akron Brass Company. 2011 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.